10042 Aiunod

00,40~ LY'SSEL L00L'S10Z 210

Ka)sbury
uaaloq

faisBury ua2i0q Aq pausis AlleNbia

uonesyliEy=Yy ‘|eaciddy=y,,

'XE} S3|eS 9AES 0} pJeog |004dS ay) A Swaj asay} jo 8seyoind 198.1p JO JNSa) By} S1E ‘UOHEOLE 10} (2ACGE PaNUSD!,) S18PI0 8BUBLD BY) ILON

ZE959'G8 _ :SONIAVS XV NI TVIQL (z£'922'368)
uonppy Buipy wooisse|D)|
o |0e89.L'CS (sleusjew Buyool) -ou| ‘ewsidos :0da| L¥'6.L L¥6'SS (0€°€L0°8F9) 11°258'686'GS ol "OU| "YIMS 4 uop - |ooyog Asejuswalg ajjauni4f
(sepeysuns uonppy Buipy woolssen
H 20988'zs '} SMOPUIM ‘JUOJBI0IS LWNUILNIE) BOLBWY Y MMA :0da| £2°258'686'CS (20°€SL°059%) 64°G00'0¥0'9% 6 ‘U] ‘YIms "4 uor - |ooyos Aseyuawa|3 a|jiApnId
ONILIIW AHYOd TO0HOS G L0Z/0Z/0L FHL LY NOILYOISILYYE HO/ANY TVAOYddY 804 A3INISIHd SHIAHO IONVHO SIDIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHYWWNS
x 1INNOWY
* SONIAVS (payoeyie @as) NOILVYNY 1dX3 LNOOWE JONVHI LOVHINOD [#0D| HOLOVHLINOD 123royd
XVl s3vs a3siA3y INTNNND

SHIAYO FONVHI S3IJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (9)
BOARD DATE: October 20, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the aluminum storefront, windows, and sunshades provided by YKK
AP America. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $2,886.02
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($50,153.02)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($50,153.02)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($50,153.02)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ 9.25%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $6,737.00 b 0.102%|

Digitally signed by Emnest F. DuBose |l

11750
4 \ SA RA SO ’A DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=Construction Services .
Department, ou=Business, B e oy ek . St

CO U N T Y S C HO 0[ S email=emnest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US o E=mark smilh@sarasotacountyschools.nent,
Mark D. Srglitfte-gicrzees=

Date: 2015.09.22 12:38:11 -04'00'
e e CN=Mark 0. Smith

Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager e o572 000

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Fruitville\CO#9_Summ-Log & Budget-FRUITVILLE_ADDITION-RENOVATION



© AIA bocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER: []
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom DATE: 9-8-15 .
Wing Addition ARCHITECT. D
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasola, FL. 34232

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swifi, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015 OTHER: []

2221 8th Slregt CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct amount for material purchase lo YKK AP America for aluminum storefront, windows and sunshades - ($47,267.00), Sales
Tax - ($2,886.02), Total - (350,153.02)

The original Guarantced Maxinmum Price was $ 6.592,679.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -552,673.21
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 6,040,005.79
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 50,153.02
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 5,989,852.77

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS o AN

///,L b W ’ _ﬂé;g ,% _ Mark D. Smith E2Eeses
BY (Signasite) b BY (Sigghture) (B BY (Signature)
John Bryant Ben Sasse, Vice President Mark Smith, Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
‘ _ 2315
09/09/2015 q/e/is 9-23-1

DATE DATE ’ DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. "/ 410111

porti may re n severe civil and iminal penal wrill § ! te h w . il possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:17:59 on 09/08/2015 under Order No.6769211320_1 which expires on 08/10/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1464233559)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (10)
BOARD DATE: October 20, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the roofing materials provided by Soprema, Inc. This material will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $2,768.30
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($48,073.30)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($48,073.30)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($48,073.30)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | 9.98%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $36,395.38
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ 0.102%|

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

SA RA SO ’A DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Digilally signed by Mark D. Smith
j Department, ou=Business, gl_\l: c=Us,
COUNTY SCHOOL S email=emest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Mark D Smith D:g::ﬂ"é?ﬁﬁ;‘;m“g&ﬁws nank,
Date: 2015.09.22 12:51:54 -04'00" - OU=Conslruction Services Depariment
CN=Mark D. Smith

Ernest F. DuBose Il _, Project Manager Qi oo = ooz

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

Ci\Users\A048833\Desktop\Fruitville\CO#10_Summ-Log & Budget-FRUITVILLE_ADDITION-RENOVATION



- AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER: [
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom  DATE: 9-21-15 A
Wing Addition ARCHITECT: L]
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, FL. 34232

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015 OTHER: [J
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct amount for direct material purchase to Soprema, Inc. for building #10 roofing materials - (45,305.00), Sales Tax -
($2,768.30), Total - (848,073.30).

The original Guaranteed Maximum Pricewas 6.592,679.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

-602,826.23
5,989.852.77
48,073.30

5,941,779.47

w R A P WD

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
2 ; 34240

B —— —Digitatly-signed-by 3 ;
ADDRESS " . Ben S ADDRESS [

Db . Bogpt= By e en Sasse Mar D. it

: ? _Date: 2015.09.21 .
BY (Signaiilre; v BY (Signature) 10:30:14-04'00"  BY (Signature)
John Bryant Ben Sasse, Vice President Mark Smith, Director
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) {Tvped name) (Typed name)
09/21/2015 9-23-2015

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. '/
t ¥ i .‘1 ‘ L ';:- D _ he A | f sible r --Thisaoq_;,umaﬁ'[wgs
preduced by AlA software at 10:06:27 on 09/21/2015 under Order No.6769211320_1 which expires on 08/10/2016, and-is not for resale.
User Notes: (13B3621427)

1



