o803

s As|sbury usaioQg

uoneayney=y jeaciddy=y,,

"XE} S8|es 9ABS 0} pieog |00y2g ay) Aq swap asay} o aseyoind J0auip JO JNsal ay) 81 ‘UsIedlel 10} {sroqe payuapl,) s1apio aBuBYD Syl 3 1ON

000 :SONIAVS X4 NI TVA0L 16145
*S8OIAJSS UOIIINIISUOD "0U] ‘UoNINASUCD uoneaouay ¥ Buipjing
0008 PuE UBIS3P 10} JIND BU} 10} $}S00 [euy ay) Jo uoneucoay| Grzizzess  |esesevie)  |ooewtzoos v | wwsvsmm |Hoouss Aewswaiz poomeibuz
"0U) 'SI010BHUOD
“S19PIO 8SBYDINY [BLBJEN |eseusg jswwens | uonenousy pue uoppy snig
0008 Joe11Q 8Y) 4O UORIOd PaSNUN 8U} 19EU00 dIND 9Y) 01 oeq ppy| 60'656'202'0 59265668 vpo0c'g09'0s | ov | muommestupn | soiseg jo jooyog usen Aeg
ONILITIW a4v09g TO0HIS m —.QNHN —L —-F JHL LV NOILVYDIHILVY HO/ANY TVYAQHddY HO4 A3 INISIHd SHIAAHO IONVHD STDAHIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYYWWNS
INNOWY
% BINIAYS (PayoeYe 28S) NOILYNY1dX3 dNnowy JONVHD 1OVHINOD  [#09| woLovaINOD 193roNd
XVL SIS Q3sIAIY iy

SU3AHO FONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (46)
BOARD DATE: November 17, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Add-back to the GMP Contract the unused portion of the Direct Purchase Orders for
materials to the vendors listed.

Reason for Change: The scope of the project is complete and the remaining estimated materials do not need to
be purchased. An anticipated tax savings of $2,288.26 will not be claimed due to this
change order.

Cost of Change: ADD: $39,592.65
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $39,592.65
TOTAL COST: ADD: $39,592.65
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ 20.93%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | 3.487%)|

TR ¥
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction
SA RA SO m Services Department, ou=Business, m,mm, ed by Mark D. Smith

J COUNTY SCHOOLS email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.n Mark D Sm|th &Mﬁmmm&-ﬁm‘s nent

SUBMITTED BY: et, c=US ©U-Constuctan Sentces Depariment.
Ernest F. DuBose li , Projecf' ﬂahager s 1.2 0724150800
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ~ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Bay Haven\CO#46_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



WAIA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (46 OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 9/22/2015 K7
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT.
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34234 IELD: D
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 OTHER: [
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amowunt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD to reconcile the remaining balance for the cost of materials plus sales tax for direct purchase orders for the following
made by The School Board of Sarasota County:

a. DPOS #9042-21500779 to Ferguson Water for Spectrum Underground $ 2,227.74
b. DPOS #9042-21501144 to Construction Materials for Southwest Construction $ 16
G DPOS #9042-21501544 to CEMEX for Southwest Contractors $ 101.35
d. DPOS #9042-21501542 to CEMEX for Southwest Construction 8 1,878.91
e DPOS #9042-21501547 to Tranc for B & I Contractors ) 4,18
£ DPOS #9042-21501548 to Commercial Air Management for B & 1 Contractors § 2,107.90
g DPOS #9042-21502674 to Tandus for Spectra Flooring ) 6,419.11
h. DPOS #9042-21502675 to CED for Michael J. Looney $ 6,290.22
i. DPOS #9042-21504025 to Ferguson for Hershman Plumbing 5 2,205.91
4 DPOS #9042-21504897 TO Allied Interiors for Dolphin Innovations h) 1,879.21
k. DPOS #9042-21506160 to CED for Michael J. Looney by 16,477.96
TOTAL COST OF AIA DOC G701-2001 #046____ ... $39,592.65

The original Contract Sum was 407,026.00
6,261,340.44

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,668,366.44
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 39,592.65
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,707,959.09

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Dircctive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Dircctive.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA’
Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:09:27 on 09/22/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (946828118)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, 1960 Landing Blvd
Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ESS ADDRESS Bt 1
Mark D. Smith St
s B
ignattre) Y (bignanire) h BY (Signature)
(qﬁl;ﬁon.) réd Strammer Mark Smith
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
9/22/2015 11/1/15
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 3
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 16:08:27 on 08/22/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (946828118)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY BUILDING 4 RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR (4)

BOARD DATE:
November 17, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated May 8, 2015.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $14,873.55 as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($14,873.55)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($14,873.55)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($14,873.55)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $8,082.45

Sue Bouffar D o - oy vt Dgeay sty Mk 0 S
ou=03D, . E=mark smith@sarasolacountyschools nant.

SUBMITTED BY: s ot s Mark D. Smith &z onsme,.,

Date: 2015.10.28 15:01:20-04'00°

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $592,272.45 B

L:\Projects\Englewood-015\Building 4 Remodel\CO 4 Final Recon



BAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (04 OWNER: E
SBSC Englewood Elem Bldg 4 DATE: C or 26, 2015

150 North. Mccr:ﬁ Rosd . B ARCHITECT: []
Englewood, Florida 34223 CONTRACTOR: 4
TO CONTRACTOR (Nume and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: B
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 5/8/15

5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: D

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deduction for unspent tunds.

584,190.00
22.956.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Pricewas
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

“ U oY WY N

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 607.146.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 14.873.55
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 59227245

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc. Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. School Board of Sarasota County. Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firn name) OWNER (Firm name)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Suite 300, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulveard N. 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL. 34240 34231

ADDRESS ADi S ADDRESS A
M / Mark D. Smith SE585558

BY (Sighafure BY'ﬁ‘igﬂf!mnr N—— BY (Signature)

Steve Padgett Nathan Carr

(Tvped name) (Tvped name) (Typed name)

10.26.15 10/26/15 10-28-2015

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:07:05 on 10/26/2015 under Order No.6119882858_1 which expires on 12/16/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1634165318)



