CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX
AMOUNT SAVINGS *
AMOUNT **
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/8/2015 scHooL BOARD MEETING
Bay Haven School of Basics Mclintyre Elwell & 45 $6,685,838.60 ($17,472.16) $6,668,366.44 |DPO: Rauland-Borg Corporation of Florida (headend equipment) $1,036.16] R
Plus: Addition and Renovation | Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.
Fruitville Elementary School - Jon F. Swift, Inc. 13 $5,853,510.79 ($31,103.25) $5,822,407.54 |DPO: Gulf Coast Winnelson (plumbing fixtures) $1,807.73] R
Classroom Wing Addition
Fruitville Elementary School - Jon F. Swift, Inc. 14 $5,822,407.54 ($17,869.45) $5,804,538.09 |DPO: Johnson Wholesale rubber floor tile and base) $1,058.65] R
Classroom Wing Addition
Sarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a] 87 $26,893,784.98 ($18,123.75)] $26,875,661.23 |DPO: Performance Sports Systems (basketball backboards & $1,073.04] R
Renovation and New Tandem Construction volleyball net stanchions & equipment)
Construction
Sarasota High School - P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a] 88 $26,875,661.23 ($9,540.00)] $26,866,121.23 |Reverses the additive change order #82 for Food and Nutrition $0.00] R
Renovation and New Tandem Construction Services food service equipment
Construction
($94,108.61) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $4,975.58

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

Doreen
Kingsley

T

Date: 2015.11.18 14:10:45 0500




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (45)
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the headend equipment provided by Rauland-Borg Corporation of
Florida. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $1,036.16
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($17,472.16)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($17.,472.16)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($17,472.16)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,640,611.64 [ 21.42%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $283,302.60 [ 3.487%)
Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose ll, o=Sarasota County Schools, Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
ErneSt F' DUBose II ::\:ﬁ:re‘::\r:sit:!ollnbi:@i?c;?asulacountyschuolsne\ c=Us H mm@wamﬁmmwmbnw‘
SUBMITTED BY: e 015901 130453 07 ™ Mark D. Smithgscr ..,
Ernest F. DuBose |l , Project Manager IR 0200 151250 0¢00
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Deskiop\Bay Haven\CO#45_Summ-Log & Budget-BAY_HAVEN_ADDITION-RENOVATION



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 045 OWNER:
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus DATE: 8/19/2015 !
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) ARCHITECT: E
2901 West Tamiami Trail CONTRACTOR: X
Sarasota, FL 34234

FIELD: [J

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Mclntyre Elwell & Srammer General CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014

Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota. FL 34240

OTHER: [J

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax.,
from Rauland per the attached proposal dated 7/25/14. ... <$17,472.16>

TOTAL DEDUCT OF G701-20001 #0d45 .....ciniviminvivivirneinsiminsmiivinsiisrisir <$17.472.16>

407,026.00
6.685.838.60

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

4N G Y W

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of -17.472.16
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 6,668.366.44

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Ordcr therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
M General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firmi name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd N. #300, 1960 Landing Blvd,
Sarasota, FL 34231
" ADDRESS S uap se

|||||||||

?ﬁﬁnamrﬁ N BY (Signature)

red Strammer Mark Smith
"(Typed name) {Typed name)
8/19/2015
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1679, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA° Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documenl was

produced by AlA software at 14:43:44 on 08/19/2015 under Order N0.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: {796014963)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (13)
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plumbing fixtures provided by Gulf Coast Winnelson. This
material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly
by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $1,807.73
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($31,103.25)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($31,103.25)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($31,103.25)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | 11.79%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $6,737.00 | 0.102% |

-y T Oy eI T DOt
gy DN: cn=El F. DuB: , 0=C i
& -3 sl i
! aré COUNTY SCHOQ! § email=emest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net Mark D Smith O-Borsaeta By Sy Bemg e
SUBMITTED BY: S S o - e e
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Prof&ct Mahagér™® B
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\WUsers\A048833\Desktop\Fruitville\CO#13_Summ-Log & Budget-FRUITVILLE_ADDITION-RENOVATION



AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 OWNER: []
Fruitville Elementry School Classr + 11-9-] 2
Wing Addition o SR : ARCHITECT: [
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, FL. 34232

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swifi, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015 OTHER: [

2221 8th Strcgl CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously execured Construction Change Directives)
Deduct amount for direct material purchase to Gulf Coast Winnelson for Building #10 plumbing fixrures - ($29,295.52) Tax
Savings - (S1,807.73), Total - (831,103.25).

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 6.592,679.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -739,168.21
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 5.853,510.79
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 31,103.25
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 5.822,407.54

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 10 supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236 2221 8th Swreet, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida

34240
ADDRESS P ADDRESS a5, B A
T : lark D. Smith Szzsnmris”
=)L B o e

BY (Signkjure) [ BY (Signaturej

John Brvant Ben Sasse. Vice President Mark Smith, Director

(Typed name) {Tvped name) (Tyvped name)

11/9/15 1/G/s
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.

1

This document was

produced by AIA soﬁwére at 1.)1:b550l3 on 11!09!2015 under Order No.6769£1 1320_1 which expires 6n 08/10/2016, sna is not for resale i
User Notes: (1633055793)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (14)
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2015

ITEM 1) Description:

Deduct the cost of the rubber floor tile and base provided by Johnson Wholesale
Floors. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly

by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the
School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order
will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same
amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district

will receive a sales tax savings of: $1,058.65
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($17,869.45)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($17,869.45)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($17,869.45)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 12.06%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: | 0.102%]
- Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
A SA RA SO T DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose I, o=Construction Services it sy s
COUNTY SCHOO!L S eD:-n':lr_t:‘r:re‘;o:u:gss;r;:asmsotacountyschools net, c=US Ehnsi o B e St B
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2015.11.10 11:13:38 -05'00" Mark D. Smlﬂ’l :‘“"‘}“"“‘mmm
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Fruitville\CO#14_Summ-Log & Budget-FRUITVILLE_ADDITION-RENOVATION



' AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 OWNER: []
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom ~ DATE: 11-10-15 ;

Wing Addition ARCHITECT: []
601 Honore Avenue CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, FL. 34232 3

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swif, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015 OTHER: [(J

2221 8th Swreet CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct amount for diret material purchase to Johnson Wholesale Floors for building #10 rubber tile and base - ($16,810.80), Tax
Savings - ($1,058.653), total - (517,869.45)

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 6.592,679.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -770,271.46
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 5.822,407.54
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17,869.45
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 5,804,538.09

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236 2221 8th Swreet, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road. Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADD ADDRESS gragr—e .

///YL lv W Mark D. Smith e

BY (Sfenature) v BY (Signature) .

John Bryant Ben Sasse. Vice President Mark Smith, Director

{Tvped name) {Typed name) (Tvped name)

11/10/15 itfiofis
DATE DATE ) " DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, /.~
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible un: ‘2 This document was
produced by AlA software at 10:02:35 on 11/10/2015 under Order No.6769211320_1 which expires on 08/10/2016, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (1313818933)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 87
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of basketball backboards and volleyball net stanchions and
equipment for Building #2 from Performance Sports Systems.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a
tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $1,073.04 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $18,123.75
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $18,123.75
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $18,123.75
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher
DN: C=US,

Pitch o Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
P a u | J P itC h e r BE;:r:uof Sarasota County, FL", Ouamn:r;c?;nsmw' s EN;’S:‘US[ . nent
. Mark D. SeitiiEcrss e

SUBMITTED BY: 3;,’;‘;’;;1“’53‘32;;?,55.‘;5;!‘;;- o OU=Corstmcton Sorviss Dopariront.
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager T
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_305521 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\120815_CO#87unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blivd. N,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order

10/8/2015

Project: Change Order: 87
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph i Date:
1000 S School Ave '
Sarasota, FL 34237 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP - SS&E Associates - Performance Sports Systems

Perf. Sports Systems
Sales Tax Savings

$17,050.71
1,073.04

$(18,123.75)

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
(5,029,215.02)
26,893,784.98
(18,123.75)
$26,875,661.23

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/fa Tandem Construction

School Board of Sarasota Cnty

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240 Bl b by ark 0. S

. E=mark.gmai RS OLACCUNt 18 nent.
Mark D. Smith Smszys=es"" ",
ki Digitally signed by Nathan Renner - S—
—  —femrm——
(s‘gn ) "ﬂhlf?:m: 2015.10.21 ID:32:O1vD4‘DDf‘ ™ (SJgnature)
oHN
By BY 11/2/2015
10|22\

Date 5 2 Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 88
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reverses the additive change order #82 for Food and Nutrition
Services food servce equipment.

Reason for Change: An additive change order was processed incorrectly. The griddle that was to be
restocked that was already deducted from the Construction Manager's contract should
not have been added back in as it will not be purchased and the cost of this piece of
equipment and the associated sales tax will remain in the project budget, not the
Construction Manager's contract.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $9,540.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $9,540.00

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $9,540.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $6,076,582.28
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $1,468,621.95

gﬁhgwusslgréed;y‘:‘?gurg. Pitcher
| o-isc:ms‘a;a.: Pyl me gl bl S Ei?:u? e o ool .
SUBMITTED BY: PaUI J - PItChe Data. 2018.11.08 09:25 58,0508 Mark D. Smith R Cony sonoelBowd.
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager gy <o

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ i

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-00MSHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21120815_CO#88unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
REVERSE DMP item returned on CO #82

107 REVERSE DMP item returned from CO #82

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1599

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Change Order: 88
Date: 10/14/2015

Architect’s Project:

$(9,540.00)

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged.

$31,923,000.00
(5,047,338.77)

26,875,661.23
(9,540.00)

$26,866,121.23

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. StN

School Board of Sarasota Cnty
OWNER
1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231
Sarasota, FL 34240 mﬁé@wmn. Smith
Mark D. Smith gsme o scootous.

. Digitally signed by Nathan Renner ‘D:N.:F;a:hsmoq7ﬁg-osm‘
(Signatare) Eraieoumoninor o (Signature)
Bﬁmﬂ-ﬂ!u \)OH\\soM, AlA

y By BY 11/2/2015
10]ez]\s

Date Date

Date



		2015-11-18T14:10:45-0500
	Doreen Kingsley




