CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Project: Request No: Fifteen (15)
SBSC Project #5542 Pay Application Date: 7/19/2016
Oak Park School Classroom Renovation and For Period Ending: 7/15/2016
Portable Installation
7285 Proctor Road, Sarasota, FL 34241 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 19,398.83
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS (1-30) $ 439,938.62
To Owner: 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1. +/- 2.) $ 459,337.45
School Board of Sarasota County 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $ 459,337.45
1960 Landings Boulevard 5. RETAINAGE: $ -
Sarasota, FL 34231 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (4.-5.) $ 459,337.45
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT § 455,338.83
From Construction Manager:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. [8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (6. - 7.) $ 3,998.62 ||
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, FL 34237 9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCL. RETAINAGE (3.-6.) $ -

LR Rt a s e s et 2 a Rt e 2 d Sttt e R s iR s b bt e e s T P T T T Y T T

CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR: The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the contract documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Jon F. Swift, Inc.

BY:

Date: 2016.07.19 12:47:37-04'00"

Digitally signed by Jason F. Swift - JFS
DN: C=US, E=jascn@jonfswiftinc.com,
0O="Jon F. Swift, Inc.”, CN=Jason F. Swift
-JFS

Jason F. Swift, Project Manager

Personally Known

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th
day of July ,20 16 STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Sarasota
— Digitally signed by Denna Rohl T R 5
— /Véf /,‘ DN: E-us. E=donna@jonfswitting.com,
) ,\D{T?L-\“ - \ k AAL g:.;lr: , O=Jon F. Swift Inc., CN=Donna Notary Public State of Florida

Date: 2016.07.19 13:21:16-04'00"

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires: December 7, 2016

Donna Roh!

My Commission EE 853239
Expires 12/07/2016

kkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhhdhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhkhhkkkhhkkhhhkhhhhhdhrhhhhhhhkdhkhdhhkkhkhhkkhkhhhhkhkhkdhkhhkkhhkdkhkhhkhdhkhkhkhhhkdhhhhhkdhkhkhkkhkkhkkxkk

REVIEWED{\-ND RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT

Digitally signed by Emest F. DuBose Il
DN: cn=Ernest F, DuBose Il, o=Sarasota County Schoals,
ou=Canstruction Services,
email=emest.d. our
i $.05-03.32:00 0400

net, ¢=Us

By: ! ! J CountySchooll.:

Owner's Representative: Ernest DuBose, Project Manager

Jon F. Swift, Inc. 10of3

Date: 08/04/201 6

7/19/2016



9L0Z/6LIL

gjoz “oul ‘PIMS ‘4 uop
000 %0 | 000 %00L | 00°159°€ 00°159°€ 00°159'¢ 00°159°E 20ualog - 8 dwesrs) | 00 0E 60
00044 %S | 000 %001 [ 00°00%S1 00°00+'S1 00°00¥'GL 00°00F'S 1 2D - sbugiagiemlaqg | 00 2z 60
000 %0 | 000 %001 | 000422 0004272 000422 000422 8auBI0g - SBUIIBDIIEMQ | 00 22 60
S3HSINIA| 60 AIT
S¥'GlE %S | 000 %001 | 00'605°2 000 006052 00°605°L 00'60S°2 21ul|D - 3lempieH/siooqg | 00 0L 80
000 %0 | 000 %001 | 00'L¥2'L 000 00°L¥2°L 00'L¥2'L [(AD 82UBI2S - BIEMPIBH/SI00Q | 00 OL 80
SONIN3dO| 80 AIQ
00'0 %0 000 %00l | ¥6'206 000 ¥6°L06 ¥6'L06 ¥6°206 (jiids Joj moje) Jieday 3|qeHOd | 00 OF 20
NOILLO310dd FUNLSIOW ANV IVANIHL| L0 AId
65'€60'} %S o000 %001 [ 227128712 LIPS 00°0€£°02 LL118'12 LLV18°1E AU - omased | 00 oF 90
00'0 %0 | 000 %001 | 0¥ 019V 000 07019y 0v'0LOY 0v'0L9Y S8Iqeod Jo bulis | 01 0z 90
S3LISOdWOD SIILSVId dOOM| 90 AIQ
000 %0 | 0070 %001 | 00°'625°L 0070 00°G/5'L 00°645'} 00°G15°} (53 BIsIA Bily) s1s00 Buino | 01 66 20
S.'86t %S | 000 %00 | 006266 000 00666 00'G/6'6 00'G/6'6 2UlID - volijowaq Jouaiul | 00 L 20
000 %0 | 000 %00L | 4¥'99L°% 000 Lv'99L°Y L¥P'99L'Y 1¥'99.F 9UBIDG - Uoliowsq Jouaiul | 00 L¥ 20
SNOLLIONOD ONILSIX3[ zo A0
00°0 %0 | 000 %001 [ 1£'805 Y 000 LE'80S ¥ LE'80SY L£'805'Y Spuod dvd | 00 18 10
00°0 %0 | 000 %001 | 88°16L°E 000 88°LGLE 88'161°¢ S8'1ES'E £0°0€2 (Auliger] ua5) soueinsul | 00 08 L0
00°0 %0 | 000 %001 | 18281 000 LBZEY 18°ZEY L8°ZEY sjooy sigepuadx3 [ 00 14 10
000 %0 000 %001 | 00'Szy 000 00°6ZY 00'6Z¥ 00'SZY buiues|d jeuld [ 00 29 10
000 %0 [ o000 %0 000 000 000 000 000 sdng pue ad) | 05 €9 L0
000 %0 [ o000 %001 | 86'90% 000 86°90F 86°90% 86'90% $18]101 9|qeHOd | 0G 29 L0
000 %0 [ 000 %001 | 00°'00¥ 000 00°00F 00700 00°00% s181sdwng | 09 19 L0
000 %0 [ 000 %00l | zz'062 6E°/E £8'252 zzZ'062 ZZ'062 BuidsayasnoH | 00 19 1O
00'0 %0 | 000 %001 | zzoee 00°0 ZZ'0EE ZZ'0EE ZZ'0EE jausau] - 3djaes dway | 00 4G Lo
000 %0 [ 000 %0 000 000 000 000 000 $a)jddng 320 qor | o 06 L0
000 %0 [ 000 %0 000 000 000 000 000 uoN810.d Dl|gnd/sepeatied | 00 g€ L0
000 %0 [ o000 %001 [ 00011 000 00°0LL 00°0LL 00°0L L ueynsuo) Aajes | 00 o€ 10
000 %0 [ 000 %001 | 00°895 000 00°895 00'895 00°895 1S ydund | 05 6z 10
000 %0 [ 000 %001 [ ¥8°LY 000 ¥8'LY ¥8'Ly (91°851) 00°00Z aduemo|ly ajgesinquiay | 05 1z L0
000 %0 | 000 %00l | G0'606'L [ 99',98°) G0'606' L S0'606'| |end - juepusiuuadns | oz 6L Lo
000 %0 ] 000 %001 | 00°'08€7ZS 00'0FL°L 00°0¥Z'LS 00°08€'Z5 00°08€'2S Wapusjuuedns | 00 6L 1O
000 %0 | 000 %00L | OL'EbZ S5'0E G5ZLT 0L'EPZ 0L'Eve 1en4 - iabeuejy sloid | 0z zI L0
00°0 %0 | 000 %001 | 00°'00€°8¢ 00022 00°085°2€ 00'00€'8 00°002'0€ 00°009°2 1abeUEy 108101d | 00 Z1 10
000 %0 | 000 %001 | 00°G96°L 000 00°696'L 00'596'L 00'696'L ubisaq sejqepod - 3 | Ov 20 L0
000 %0 | 000 %001 | 00°006'G 000 00°006°G 00°006'G 00'006'G ubiseg oD - €3W [ 00 20 LO
000 %0 | 000 %00l | 00°05€'Z 000 00°06€°2 00°0GE"L 00°08€°2 ubisag wooJsse}d - 3N | 00 20 LO
000 %0 | 0070 %001 | 00'000'9 000 00°000°9 00°000°9 00°000'9 uBisag oI - ZINuSiesusYas | 00 90 LO
00°0 %0 | 000 %00L | 00'S69'1 000 00°G69°1 00'569°'L 00'669'L ublsaq uuss|) - ZYNYSBRUSYIS | 00 90 LO
000 %0 | 000 %0 000 000 000 000 Kouabunuod WO | 06 10 10
SINIWIHINDIY TVHINID| L Al
a713H B (r-4) B (I+H+9) a3Hols aorE3d NOLLYONddY (a+2) S31ON SH3A™O FONVHD |INTVA 3TNAIHOS HHOM 40 NOILJINDS3a 3003
FOVYNIVLIH % HSINIZ m 31vad OL d3HO01S ATLNIS3dd SIHL Q3L31dW0D | SNOIATHd WOXH |3NTvA A3 1INA3HOS IVNIDIHO 1502 a1o0
avioL Mv. 0L IONVIVE M ANV 03.131dW02 SIVIHILYW HHOM a3137dW00 ad3siAgY
s = wiol HHOM
@ m
b o
i
(=)
N 1] 1 ] it | H 9 ] 3 [a ) El v
Z¥Ss ‘ON 123rodd 0s8s PaYIEHE S| UOKEJIHSD PaUbIS 5 I00EJU0]
9L02/511L 'ONION3 aoId3d LNIWAVA HO4 NOILYDIHILEID ANV NOILYDINddY
9L02/6L/L ‘31va NOLLYDINddY ALNNOD YLOSYYYS 40 aXv0d TOOHIS
(1) usayiy “HIBWNN NOILLYDINddY

uoye|[ejsu] a|qeHod PUB UCHBAOUSY WOOISSELD |00YIS Hied NeQ




9L0Z/6L/L gJo¢g U ‘Yimg 4 uop
90'8¥1'8 00'0 %001 Sp'LEE'6SY 00°0 Z9'866'C £8'8££'CSY Sh lEE'65F Z9'8€6'6EY £8'86€'61 IV.LIOL ONVHO
000 %001 £2'000'92 2518y 1L'816'GZ £2°000'92 £V’ 9r6'Ce 08502 334 WD %9
908y’ 000 22 IEC'EEY 000 0L'2LS'E zl'0zg'sZy ZZLEE'EEY 61°266'GLy £0°Gre’LL Iviol8ns
000 %0 0070 %001 00°0E6 00°0E6 00°0£6 00°0E6 30uemo|ly Jieday pos | 00 26 Z€
000 %0 000 %001 59°266 G9°/66 G9'L66 G9°L66 Jredey/eaoway 8uad | 00 LE Z€
SLNIWIAOHUdNI FLIS| ZE AT
000 %0 000 %004 | 00099 00°099 00099 007099 Buipeio snosueladsiy | 00 22 L
0G0 %0 00°0 %001 | 00'S8F'v 00°G8Y'v 00°68Y'y 00681’y aoe(day/eroway yiemapis | 00 91 LE
MAOMILIS| LE AID
00'810°L %SG 00°0 %001 | 00°09€'02 00°09€'02 00'09¢'0¢ 00°09€°02 oD - buyqed eyeq | 00 04 22
SG'6¥C %SG 00°0 %001 | 00°LB6'Y 00°166't 00°'166'% 00°166'Y O - Wo2JsIU| | 00 00 L2
SlL'92¥'L %SG 000 %00l | 00'£25'82 00'€25'9¢ 00'€25'82 00°€25'82 IO - 2110313 | 00 00 92
000 %0 000 %001 | 00'006'6 00°006'6 00'006'6 00°006'6 SWwiooJjsay S3ui0g - JU108IT | 00 00 92
00'0 %0 000 %001 00'620' ¥ 00'5Z0't¥ 00°G20'v¥ 00'GZ0' v $3|GeUOd - 2U303[3 | 00 00 92
IV2INLD313] 9Z Ald
50'969 %S 000 %00l | 00°LZ6EL 00°LZ6'El 00°'126'EL 00°LZ6'El 2UND - DYAH | 00 00 €2
00’0 %0 000 %001 00°20€°9 00°L0E'9 00°L0€'9 00°20£'9 SIUBI0G - DYAH | 00 00 €2
OVAH| £Z Ald
GZ'866 %SG 000 %00L | 00'G96'6L 00°596'61 00°G96'6L 00'596'61 a1ulD - buiquunid | 00 00 Z2
000 %0 000 %001 | 00°25¥'CL 00°LS+'Z1 00°/Gt'ZL 00°L5P'Z1 SW00JIsaY 30UBI0S - buiquinid | 00 00 22
000 %0 0070 %001 00°L9L'Y 00°L9L'Y 00'19L'Y 00°L9L'y S3|qeHOd - Buiquinid | 00 00 22
ONISWNNTd] ZZ Ald
000 %0 000 %001 | 00°0LL'EL 00°0LL'EL 00°0LL'EL 00°0LL'EL uoieaojay 8|qenod | 00 00 €1
NOILONYISNOD TVIO3dS| £ AIQ
16°09 %S 000 %00l | L¥'6LE'L L¥V6LE'L A V612 JWUID - S8L0OSSB00Y Yied | 00 8Z OL
000 %0 000 %001 L1°6EE LL'6EE LL'BEE LL'6EE B0UBI0g - SBUOSSa00Y Yieq | 00 82 0L
S3LLTIVIOAdS| 0L Ald
cg'Lel %S 000 %00l | 00'EEY'Z 00°€EY'Z 00'EEV'E 00°EEP'T olug - Bunuied | 00 16 60
000 %0 000 %001 00'€86'E 00°E86'E 00'E86'E 00°E86'E aouajog/hiosuas - buuied | 00 16 60
000 %0 000 %001 | 00°266'91 00'Z66'91 0026691 00°Z66'9L souaiog/Aiosuas - allL Jeqany | 00 69 60
S9'6EL'L %S 000 %001 00°€6.L°Z2 00°€6.°22 00'£6.'22 00°E6.L'22 SlUID - 9|l diwela] | 00 0 60
aisH B {r-4) B (1+H+9) a3yolLs Qqoy3d NOILYOINddY (@+2) SILON | SHIAHO IONVHD [3INTVA I INAIHOS HHOM 40 NOILdINOS3A 3009
ADYNIVLIY A HSINI4 8 A1vVA 0L Q3HOLS|  ATLNISIHd | SIHL 313 1dWOD | SNOIAIND WOBH | 3NTvA 03INA3HOS IYNIDIYO 1S02 @10
IVLOL 5 Ol IONVIVE £ AaNY Q3131400 SIVINILYA HHOM Q3131dW0D a3siA3y
S n WL0L MHOM
@ ~
m m
I
m
~
o
N N 1 M r | H 9] £l 3 a 2 g \d
Zv5s ‘ON 103rodd 0s8S payoeye si uoneoyad paubls s J0joeluc]
910Z/SLIL ‘ONIAON3 QoI¥3d LNIWAVA HO4 NOILVYDIJILHEID ANV NOILYDITddY
9L02/6LIL ‘31va NOLLYDIddY ALNNOD YLOSYHYS 4O Hv0d T00HIS
(1) usaiiy “HIEWNN NOLLYOINddY

uolje|[ejsu] 9|qeLIod PUB UOIBAOUSY WOOISSE]) [00LS Yied YeD




JUL 21,2016 JON F. SWIFT, INC. Page:1 of 1
3:17PM Job Detail Report
for Job "868" only, Open, "05/27/16" to "07/21/16"

Job Number: 868
Job Name: Oak Park Classrooms

Legal:
Code Description Org Budget Rev.Budget +/- Budget
Src Ref# Post/Doc Number Amount Net Due Retainage
011200 Project Manager
PR 259 07/21/16 003 Swift, Jason F.
07/17/16 Regular: 8.00 hours 720.00 Ck #: 12
Cost Code Totals 720.00
Payroll Hours: 8.00 { Reg: 8.00 O/T: 0.00 D/T: 0.00 Other: 0.00 )
011220 Project Manager Fuel
GL 393 06/27/16 Ben Visa June 2016
06/27/16
30.55
Cost Code Totals 0.00 212.55 30.55 30.55 0.00 0.00
011500 Superintendent
PR 321 06/23/16 030 Hamm, Shane M.
06/19/16 Regular: 3.00 hours 180.00 Ck#: 41810
PR 440 06/30/16 030 Hamm, Shane M.
06/27/16 Regular: 7.00 hours 420.00 Ck #: 2
PR 162 07/14/16 030 Hamm, Shane M.
07/10/16 Regular: 5.00 hours 300.00 Ck #: 2
PR 249 07/21/16 030 Hamm, Shane M.
07/17/16 Regular: 4.00 hours 24000  Ck# 2
Cost Code Totals 1,140.00
Payroll Hours: 19.00 ( Reg: 19.00 O/T: 0.00 D/T: 0.00 Other: 0.00 )
011520 Superintendent Fuel
GL 388 06/27/16 Shane Visa June 2016
06/27/16
47.39
Cost Code Totals 0.00 1,855.78 47.39 47.39 0.00 0.00
015700 Temp Sve-Internet
GL 403 06/28/16 Donna Amex June 2016
06/28/16
37.39 -
Cost Code Totals 0.00 330.22 37.39 37.39 0.00 0.00
Job Totals Revenues: 0.00 Expenses: 885.33  Net: 885.33 0.00 0.00

by Source: GL: E15.33 AP: 0.00 PR: 770.00  AR: 0.00




o

0

Welcome to Shell
WELCOME

T0
HATTHEWS SHELL

57542536701
MATTHEWS SHELL
5415 FRUITVILLE RD
SARASCTA FL

34232

DATE 05/04/16 07:21

TRANg 9030745

PUIPY 03

SERVICE LEVEL: SELF

PRODUCT: UNLEAD .

GALLONS : 14.151

PRICE/G: § 2,159

FUEL SALE § 30.55
CREDIT $30.55

XXX XXXX XXXX 6845
VIS

A
AUTH # 07284G
INV # 070904

Bonus Savings

Save $0.25/gal! Join
Fuel Rewards today
at fuelrewards . com
Offer ends 6/5/16,
Terms and conditions
apply,

Please come again
THANK YOU
COME BACK SOON



nar

RaceTrac 2328

6601 Bee Ridge Rd.

Sarasota , FL 34240
(941) 371-8380

For Guest Experience

Comments, Please

Call 888.636.5589 or
go to racetrac.com

Term: JD12008475081
appr: 886256

Seq#: 037888

PUMP No. 10
Grade: Diesel
Gallons: 21,952 G
Price: $2.159/Gal

Total Fuel: $47 .39
TOTAL SALE $47.39

Visa $47.389
Visa

Capture
HEXHKHKAKERKKBT7S3

@4/22/2016 09:36:15
HOW ARE WE DOING?
WawW , TELLRACETRAC . COM
OR CALL B88B8.251.6970
FOR FREE BAKERY ITEM
EXPIRES 5/31/2016




Invoice Number Account Number  Date Due Page
9763793406  213114261-00001 05/10/16 5 of 174

Summary for 4 G Broadband Swift: 941-225-5179 S [ cw._

Your Plan Monthly Charges
Jetpack/Usb Line Access 0416 -05M15 20.00
SMB UNL TLK&TXT 0GB $20.00
{see pg 3)
Usage and Purchase Charges
gaved more %uestions about your charges? Data Allowance| Used | Billable | Cost
et details for usage charges at e — —
www.vzw.com/mybusinessaccount. Gigabyte Usage Olgabytes gﬁﬂ,’) 189
Total Data $.00
Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00

Verizon Wireless' Surcharges +
Regulatory Charge .02

Administrative Charge 7 7 .06
' - $.08

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees +
FL Communications Service Tax 37
Sarasota Comm Srve Tax - _}ii

o S $.67
Total Current Charges for 941-225-5179 $20.75
+Percentage—based taxes fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this line, including overage
charges, plus this line's share of account charges. 4 / ‘- L f

%, 27



JAMRO S
CONTRACTING INC 7/13/2016 1669
Custom Cabinetry & Finish Carpentry
2221 8th Street 941-545-5687 ph. | jamro.contracting@verizon.net
Sarasota, FL 34237 | 941.316-0139 fax |  www.jamrocontracting.com
L2 8 - oLsrp
Bill To: For Work Completed:
Jon F. Swift Construction Jon F. Swift Construction
Jason Swift 2221 8th St.
2221 8th St. Sarasota, FL. 34237
Sarasota, FL 34237
ltem Description Amount
DAR FakK
Original quote: $945.00 +
1 -30" x 60" top with one support leg.
1 - 4" x %" backsplash 178+" of existing counter top.
Change to:
1-36" x 72" top with 3 angled wall supports and %" wall panel
24" x 68".
1 - 5%" x 14" backsplash 178+" of existing top with 36" return.
Additional Material: $116.20
1 sheet %" plywood 55.00
1 sheet VT Dove Grey laminate 51.20
5" tap cons with washers, 10.00
Labor: 1,365.57
Addon -Install I 2" grommet: 60.00

We value your continued business!

Total $1,541.77




Invoice

et
AN -
ﬁl Date Invoice #
T w
—¥-Efectric, Inc. 7/7/2016 S161820
6244 Clark Center Ave. Unit-2
Sarasota, FL. 34238
941-921-9067 Fax: 941-921-9066
EC13001351 EC0001556
Bill To Ship To
Jon F. Swift, Inc. Qak Park School
2221 8th Street 7285 Proctor Road
Sarasota, FL. 34237 Sarasota, FL. 34241
= .
Net 15
Quantity Description Rate Amount
Add Two 20A. 120V recepts in School Clinic - 1 behind each bed
1 | Material & tax 43.88 43.88
52.00 312.00

Hrs Electrician 6-22-2016

=}

FINAL

Approved

Jason F. Swift, PM
07/16/2016 12:19:14 PM

HON F.SWIFT

CONSTRUCTION

Total

$355.88




