uonesyney=y ‘|lerciddy=vy,,

"XE} S8|BS 9ABS 0} PIEOG |00Y9S By} Ag SWeY asay) jo eseyound Joalp JO )NSaJ BY) aJe ‘ucHedlyNel 1o} ‘(BAoge payiuepl,) siepio aBueyd 8yl F1ON

00°0$ :SONIAVS XV.L NI TV.1OL (88°22E'V1L$)
uone|esu|
9|(elOd pPUB SUOIBAOUSY
d 00'0$ 1500 JoBAUOD [euy Bloucoay| v LEE'65TS (60'685'22$) bS'026°081$ v | -ou‘ums guopr | woossserd - Poyds Ned ¥eQ
Juononysuon wapue | uoneAOUBY
‘WalsAs DOy 19lusD BIpajy 8y} UO BOUBIE] 3 15O} WIoMSd (Zwa)| B/q/p 19)U87) eIPa - |00YOS
o |ooos Jelua) elpajy au) noybnoay syBy a3 -0 jessul (Lwey| 86°250°00v$ 1Z'L9Z'SLS L196L'266% ¢ | ou'sefeqrd | Aieuswsigseyoog 3 ewws
ONILITN aHvO0d TO0HDS O —.QN.-O_\Q JHL LV NOILYDIHILVE HO/ANY TVAQHddY HO4 QI INISIH SHIAHO IDONVYHD SIDIAHIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHYWWNS
- INNOWY
+»BONIAVS (Payoene 88s) NOILYNYIdX3 UMY JONVHO 1ovaINOD  |#02| uoLrovMiINOD 193royd
XVL S3VS Q3SIA3Y LINIHHND

SUIAYHO FONVHOI SIDIAYUIS NOILONHLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK CLASSROOMS AND PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO. (4)

BOARD DATE: September 6, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order with the deduction of funds reconciles the GMP contract.

Reason for Change: The entire allocation of funds contracted in the GMP and subsequent Change Orders was
not necessary to complete the scope of the project. The balance of the remaining funds
will be deducted from the contract, credited back, and unencumbered by the district.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($27,589.09)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($27,589.09)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($27,589.09)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $439,938.62 m

\- Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il
Pa b SARASOTA D ov-commcronrvetn e
SUBMITTED BY: _ L1 =) ) CountySchools gatemastasmmamenmncuskret s Mark D). Smjth B e
Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager T

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X  No___ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($27,589.09)

C:\Users\A048833\Desktop\Oak_Park\CO#4_Summ-Log & Budget-Oak_Park



L’AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: []

Oak Park Classrooms and Portables DATE: 7-19-16 .

7285 Proctor Road ARCHITECT: [ ]

Sarasota, FI. 34241 CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2015 ’

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit the unused balance of cost plus contract per the attached final job cost summary.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 19,398.83

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 467,527.71

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 486,926.54

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 27,589.09
$ 459,337.45

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

N /A

NOT VA),ID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

RCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS y

ADDRESS

r——
Mark D. SmilHES==T== 0

Dl 2012 08 45102722 0

ADDRESS

BY (Signatire) \

BY (Signature)

Jason F, Swifi, President

BY (Signarure)
Mark Smith, Director

DATE

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services Department
(Typed name) (Tvped name) (Tyvped name)
07/22/2016 8/15/2016
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA* Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 07:25:36 on 07/21/2016 under Order No.6769211320_1 which expires on 08/10/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1129525110)



